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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

The Classic & Vintage Hillclimb
1 June 2013

Final Results

29a

Sponsor

Class Bentley Drivers Club - pre war

Holder Record 75.07 02/06/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Ewen Getley  Car Bentley 3/4  CC 4398 

Car
Ewen Getley20 29A 1 75.06 75.09 75.06Bentley 3/4

Jolyon Harrison19 29A 2 89.20 87.43 87.79 87.43Bentley 3/8

Paul Tunnicliffe18 29A 3 98.63 98.15 96.71 96.71Bentley

Iain Warner16 29A 4 104.45 100.90 101.30 100.90Bentley

Robert Craven17 29A 5 113.38 109.94 110.24 109.94Bentley 3L

29b

Sponsor

Class Bentley Drivers Club - post war

Holder Record 73.48 02/06/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Paul Forty  Car Bentley MK 1  CC 4900 

Car
Jolyon Harrison23 29B 1 85.24 85.48 86.42 85.24Bentley MK 6 Special

Paul Forty30 29B DNFBentley MK1

V1

Sponsor

Class Standard & Modified Sports Cars and Saloon Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged

Holder Record 84.38 04/06/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Greg Harrison  Car Austin 7 Ulster  CC 747 

Car
Greg Harrison28 V1 1 89.71 87.90 87.71 87.71Austin Ulster

Geoff Harrison728 V1 2 89.39 89.31 88.52 88.52Austin Ulster

Mark Fountain24 V1 3 93.05 93.60 91.90 91.90Austin 7 Ulster

Alan Bee25 V1 4 95.82 93.27 92.90 92.90Austin 7 Ulster

Michael Fountain724 V1 5 98.77 96.46 96.21 96.21Austin Ulster

Nicholas Taylor27 V1 6 97.87 97.46 96.65 96.65Austin 7 Ulster

Andrew Mindenhall26 V1 7 105.44 105.65 104.50 104.50Austin Seven Hartwell

David Spence57 V1 DNSAustin 7 Special

V2

Sponsor

Class Standard & Modified Sports Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc and uo to 750cc supercharged

Holder Record 80.63 07/06/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

John Collins  Car Riley Brooklands  CC 1089 

Car
Keith Pointing33 V2 1 81.54 82.16 81.73 81.54Riley Brooklands

Ian Standing38 V2 2 83.83 83.98 83.50 83.50Riley Brooklands

Duncan Potter32 V2 3 88.37 F/R 87.29 87.29MG C Type Montlhery

Philip Coombs37 V2 4 98.11 94.08 93.45 93.45MG J2

Andrew Harrington35 V2 5 98.75 100.55 100.17 98.75MG J2
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V3

Sponsor

Class Standard & Modified Sports Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc and up to 1100cc supercharged

Holder Record 72.41 02/06/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Charles Gillett  Car Fraser Nash  CC 1496 

Car
Charles Gillett48 V3 1 73.64 72.84 72.84Frazer Nash Supersports

Paul Waine45 V3 2 81.53 81.07 81.60 81.07Fraser Nash TT Repl

George Elbourn43 V3 3 87.39 87.01 88.10 87.01Riley

Les Procter47 V3 4 89.33 88.98 88.95 88.95H MG Q Type

David Johnson744 V3 5 93.62 92.66 92.01 92.01Lea FRancis P Tye

Dennis Johnson44 V3 6 96.89 96.26 95.24 95.24Lea Francis P Typye

Ian Beardsley46 V3 7 106.63 100.77 101.40 100.77Lea Francis P Type

V4

Sponsor

Class Standard & Modified Sports Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 2000cc and up to 1500cc supercharged

Holder Record 75.43 07/06/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Ken MacMaster  Car Frazer Nash 328  CC 1971 

Car
Peter Greenaway55 V4 1 79.50 78.55 77.46 77.46MG TC

Mike Holland59 V4 2 90.74 84.15 87.76 84.15Riley TT Sprite

Keith Dobinson58 V4 3 100.64 100.51 102.47 100.51Lagonda

Rob Wilson54 V4 4 114.98 114.29 117.43 114.29Alvis 12/50 TG

Jeremy Brewster52 V4 DNSLea Francis Hyper

V6

Sponsor

Class Standard & Modifed Sports Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc and over 2000 supercharged

Holder Record 74.83 02/06/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Mark Brett  Car Ballamy Ford V8  CC 4100 

Car
John Guyatt64 V6 1 77.26 77.92 77.26Talbot Lago T150C

Michael Littlewood68 V6 2 85.65 86.31 85.65Bentley 3/4

Noel Runnels-Moss67 V6 3 86.26 85.70 85.70Vauxhall 30-98

Phillip Dobbin65 V6 4 88.05 F/R 85.75 85.75Vauxhall OE 30-98

Andy Newbound66 V6 5 94.07 93.33 92.70 92.70Vauxhall 30/98

Nicola Quartermaine767 V6 6 97.90 95.59 95.59Vauxhall 30-98

V7

Sponsor

Class Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars

Holder Record 106.82 02/06/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Tony Stephens  Car Vauxhall A/D  CC 3996 

Car
Tony Stephens73 V7 1 104.15 103.75 103.75Vauxhall A/D

V8

Sponsor

Class Special Sports Cars and Saloon Cars up to1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged

Holder Record 80.75 04/06/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Tim Hopkinson  Car Riley 9 Special  CC 1096 

Car
Kevin Morton77 V8 1 82.27 82.35 80.99 80.99Riley 9 Special

Tim Hopkinson78 V8 2 82.17 84.95 81.29 81.29Riley 9 Special
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V9

Sponsor

Class Special Sports Cars and Saloon Cars1101 - 1500cc and up to 1100 supercharged

Holder Record 73.08 05/06/2010  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

David Pryke  Car Morgan 4/4  CC 1496 

Car
David Pryke88 V9 1 74.54 73.99 73.23 73.23Morgan 4/4

Tim Kneller87 V9 2 74.61 74.87 74.41 74.41Riley 12/4

Greg Lerigo83 V9 3 78.55 DNF 83.28 78.55Riley 12/4 Special

Geoff Toms89 V9 4 79.00 84.17 79.00Fiat 508s

Ian Swallow86 V9 5 87.42 87.50 87.82 87.42Riley 12hp Special

William Hargreaves82 V9 6 93.71 93.98 93.80 93.71Riley 9 Special

Jonathan Mellor84 V9 DNFGN Harley

John Deveuve85 V9 DNFRiley Special

C20

Sponsor

Class Classic Sports Cars built up to & including 1972

Holder Record 67.11 07/06/2008  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Dave Boland  Car Lotus 7S2  CC 1690 

Car
Alan Foster146 C20 1 70.98 71.72 71.12 70.98Morgan +8

Colin Kingsman151 C20 2 72.68 72.83 72.66 72.66Aston Martin DB6

Keith Beningfield150 C20 3 72.94 73.19 74.14 72.94MG TC

Les Procter152 C20 4 73.77 72.96 73.46 72.96H Austin Healey Sebring Sprite

Paul Wignall147 C20 5 73.85 73.80 74.88 73.80AC Ace

David Bain148 C20 6 80.19 77.81 76.75 76.75Lenham Le Mans Coupe

Andrew Hamer948 C20 7 80.80 78.69 77.80 77.80Lenham Le Mans Coupe

Geoff Mansfield149 C20 8 79.31 79.52 79.08 79.08Jaguar C Type

Darren Porter153 C20 9 95.81 87.25 89.02 87.25MGB GT

Maurice Jennings97 C20 10 93.80 92.42 91.59 91.59Austin Healey Sprite

Paul Savoury145 C20 11 106.08 104.52 103.59 103.59MG TD

C21

Sponsor

Class Classic Racing and Sports Racing Cars built up to & including 1971

Holder Record 59.67 08/06/2008  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Jon Waggitt  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1600 

Car
Neville Alderson160 C21 1 68.60 68.87 68.06 68.06Nike MK7

Wayne Stansfield962 C21 2 71.16 71.23 70.31 70.31Elva MK7

Fyrth Crosse167 C21 3 F/R 72.84 71.84 71.84Mallock U2 MK2B

Rod Stansfield162 C21 4 77.80 76.33 77.70 76.33Elva MK7

Amy Tomlin159 C21 5 82.82 80.34 82.39 80.34Alta Jaguar

John Mansfield161 C21 6 82.95 80.71 80.71Austin 7

Simon Laxton158 C21 DNFAustin 7

C22

Sponsor

Class Classic Racing and Sports Racing Cars built up to & including 1985

Holder Record 64.69 02/06/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Fyrth Crosse  Car Ensign LNF3  CC 1600 

Car
Robert Bennett990 C22 DNSMarcos 1983
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V10

Sponsor

Class Special Sports Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 3000cc and up to 2250 supercharged

Holder Record 70.92 04/06/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Brian White  Car Frazer Nash TT Replica  CC 1971 S

Car
Durward Lawson100 V10 1 77.28 78.46 77.28Riley Special

Duncan Fish99 V10 2 81.61 80.02 79.98 79.98Alvis 12/70

Dave Smith98 V10 3 83.25 81.87 82.32 81.87Alvis 12/70

John Warden96 V10 4 86.47 86.61 108.31 86.47Delage De Course

Jane Corner94 V10 5 88.09 88.48 88.12 88.09Talbot 65 Special

Alan Smith798 V10 6 94.76 92.07 92.63 92.07Alvis 12/70

Peter Howat95 V10 7 92.99 95.08 93.50 92.99Triumph Gloria Special

Roland Woodtli93 V10 8 95.73 95.00 96.50 95.00Riley Falcon Special

V11

Sponsor

Class Special Sports Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc and over 2250 supercharged

Holder Record 73.52 04/06/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Dougal Cawley  Car GN Frazer Nash  CC 3300 

Car
Jeff Edwards109 V11 1 79.68 79.85 80.22 79.68Alvis Sports Special

Morgan Jenkins910 V11 2 81.23 81.40 81.23Riley Thomas

Andrew Ferguson110 V11 3 83.16 82.72 82.72Riley  Thomas Special

Maurice Gleeson108 V11 4 86.89 86.86 86.27 86.27Riley Garden Special

Jamie Quartermaine106 V11 5 86.64 87.44 86.64Vauxhall 30-98

Jonathan Bennett107 V11 6 DNF 93.04 90.55 90.55Frazer Nash

Rebecca Thomas907 V11 7 106.00 125.03 DNF 106.00Fraser Nash

V13

Sponsor

Class Pre 1941 Racing cars up to 1100cc

Holder Record 74.86 02/06/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Anthony Garner  Car Lagonda Rapier  CC 1098 S

Car
Mark Purnell117 V13 1 81.29 80.43 80.58 80.43Riley Nine

John Skeavington116 V13 2 84.05 82.54 81.37 81.37Austin Ulster

Stuart Roper-Marshall114 V13 3 123.07 85.01 82.66 82.66Austin

V14

Sponsor

Class Pre 1941 Racing cars 1101 - 1500cc

Holder Record 67.92 07/06/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Rob Cobden  Car Riley Sports Special  CC 1498 S

Car
Rob Cobden125 V14 1 68.58 69.89 69.51 68.58Riley

Pete Candy123 V14 2 70.67 70.74 70.67Riley Super Rat

Ken Hawes124 V14 3 82.49 79.07 82.54 79.07Frazer Nash Terror III

Terence Watson56 V14 4 81.86 80.08 79.35 79.35Riley Rowson

Tom Richardson122 V14 5 90.27 88.84 89.75 88.84Laystall GN Special

V15

Sponsor

Class Pre 1941 Racing cars 1501 - 3000cc

Holder Record 68.25 07/08/2008  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Rob Cobden  Car Riley Falcon Special  CC 1497S S

Car
James Baxter135 V15 1 68.18 68.91 68.76 68.18ERA R4A

Nicholas Topliss133 V15 2 72.81 72.07 71.71 71.71GN Gnome

Garry Whyte933 V15 3 77.53 75.43 73.68 73.68GN Gnome
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Rick Archbell132 V15 4 76.16 76.22 74.50 74.50AC/GN Rabelro

Andrew Hadfield130 V15 5 77.31 78.60 77.50 77.31Wolseley Hornet Special

Stuart Cooke131 V15 6 86.56 84.94 85.70 84.94Morris Keen Sprint Repl

V16

Sponsor

Class Pre 1941 Racing cars over 3000cc

Holder Record 66.48 04/06/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

James Baxter  Car Frazer Nash Alvis  CC 3571 

Car
Chris Williams141 V16 1 76.48 83.53 78.44 76.48Napier Bentley

Peter Butler140 V16 2 80.66 F/R 81.16 80.66Bentley 3/4
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